DP \$40,00 25011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rabbit Media, Inc.		04/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANCAP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1713 Pearl Way	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2501159	NETWORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)659-9076

Email: RAFdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Flynt
Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimir Cook
Signature:	/Casimir Cook/
	TRADEMARK

900104385 REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0906

Date:	04/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Francap Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RABBIT MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal business

address at 285 Tanglewood Crossing, Lawrence, New York 11559 (hereinafter called

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark NETWORD

(the "Mark") and the United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,501,159 therefor (the

"Registration"); and

WHEREAS, FRANCAP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal

business address at 1713 Pearl Way, Oxnard, California 93035 (hereinafter called "Assignee"),

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee nume pro tune as of February

21, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages

and profits for past infringement, if any.

ASSIGNOR

RABBIT MEDIA, INC.

Dated: 4 (14) 08

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

By: Michael J. Wise

Name: MicHAEL L. WISE

Title: Proceeds

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0908